
 

 
2023-2024 

REGIONAL HOSTS & COMPETITION DATES 
 
Region 1:  VERMONT LAW AND UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT SCHOOL OF LAW (CO-HOSTING) 
Contacts:   Larry Novins lnovins@shoreham.net and Paul Perkins pperkins@vermontlaw.edu  
DATES:  February 8-11, 2024 
 
Region 2:  HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW AND ST. JOHN'S UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW (CO-HOSTING) 
Contacts:  Jared Rosenblatt jared.rosenblatt@hofstra.edu and Brian Hughes brianchristopherhughes@gmail.com 
DATES:  February 2-4, 2024 
 
Region 3:  TEMPLE UNIVERSITY BEASLEY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contacts:  Professor Jules Epstein jules.epstein@temple.edu, Elizabeth L. Lippy elizabeth.lippy@temple.edu, Mary 
Beth Wilson mary.beth.wilson@temple.edu and Marian Grace Braccia marian.braccia@temple.edu 
DATES:  February 1-4, 2024 
 
Region 4:  UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND FRANCIS KING CAREY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact: Ben Garmoe bengarmoe@law.umaryland.edu  
DATES:  February 9-11, 2024 
 
Region 5:  WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contacts:   Alexis Bale anbale@wm.edu, Jeffrey Breit jeffrey@bbtrial.com and Jordan Vanorsdale 
jnvanorsdale@wm.edu  
DATES:  February 2-4, 2024 
 
Region 6:  STETSON UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact:  Liz Boals eboals@law.stetson.edu and Kate Donoghue kdonoghue@law.stetson.edu 
DATES:  February 2-4, 2024 
 
Region 7: MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact:  Veronica McNally valent29@msu.edu 
DATES:  February 8-10, 2024 
 
Region 8:  SAMFORD UNIVERSITY, CUMBERLAND SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact: Judge Jim Roberts, judgejimroberts@gmail.com, Sara Williams, slwillis@samford.edu and Matt Woodham, 
mwoodham@samford.edu 
DATES:  February 16-18, 2024 
 
Region 9:  SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contacts:  Thomas Stewart thomas.stewart@slu.edu and Courtney Chen CYChen@atllp.com 
DATES:  February 8-10, 2024 
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Region 10:  BAYLOR LAW SCHOOL 
Contacts: Robert Little robert_r_little@baylor.edu 
DATES:  February 16-18, 2024 
 
Region 11:  UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact:  Taylor J. Freeman Peshehonoff tfreepesh@ou.edu and Shannon Toth stoth@ou.edu 
DATES:  February 2-4, 2024 
 
Region 12:  MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact:  Judge Cynthia McCollum cynthia.mccollum@courts.state.mn.us 
DATES:  February 15-18, 2024 
 
Region 13:  UNIVERSITY OF DENVER STURM COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact:  David Schott dschott@law.du.edu  
DATES:  February 2-4, 2024 
 
Region 14:  UC COLLEGE OF THE LAW, SAN FRANCISCO 
Contact: Geoffrey Hansen geoffreyhansen52@gmail.com  
DATES:  February 16-18, 2024 
 
Region 15:  LMU LOYOLA LAW SCHOOL LOS ANGELES AND PEPPERDINE CARUSO SCHOOL OF LAW (CO-HOSTING) 
Contact:  Susan Poehls susan.poehls@lls.edu and Harry Caldwell harry.caldwell@pepperdine.edu 
DATES:  February 9-11, 2024 
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